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4
15:15

3446 m
99.999 €

Cross

Bet With Tote Dan & Joan Moore Memorial Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 99.999 € (60.000 20.000 9.999 5.000 3.000 2.000)

1
3446

ML: 5,5

75.30

Blood Destiny
7j. ch W (No Risk At All - High Blood)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Roaringwater Syndicate

Paul Townend

04.10 Gowran Park 3 72.6 4023 27.000 3,5 Paul Townend Western Fold, Affordale Fury
03.08 Galway 2 71.2 4527 15.000 1,7 Paul Townend Zanahiyr
02.06 Listowel 1 70.8 3822 10.200 1,1 Paul Townend The Banger Doyle, Good As Hell
12.05 Killarney 2 72.6 4115 22.500 3,0 Paul Townend Hercule Du Seuil, Jesse Evans
21.04 Fairyhouse 3 73.0 3978 60.000 4,0 Paul Townend Found A Fifty, Saint Sam

2
ML: 4,5

74.80

Touch Me Not
7j. br W (Malinas - Mini Shan)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

James Smith

29.11 Fairyhouse 2 75.3 3447 27.000 6,0 James Smith Drumgill, Western Diego
17.11 Navan 4 73.0 3219 30.000 6,0 Danny Gilligan Found A Fifty, Dinoblue, Hercule Du Seuil
05.04 Aintree 4 73.0 3178 81.704 5,5 Sam Ewing Kalif Du Berlais, Brookie, L'eau Du Sud
11.03 Cheltenham 5 73.0 3200 136.173 17,0 Jack Kennedy Jango Baie, Only By Night, Majborough
01.02 Leopardstown 2 75.3 3420 90.000 13,0 Danny Gilligan Majborough, Firefox

3
ML: 8,0

73.90

Inthepocket
9j. b W (Blue Bresil - Egretta Island)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

06.12 Navan 5 75.3 4161 27.000 4,3 Mark Walsh Down Memory Lane, Search For Glory, Harr
09.11 Naas U 70.3 3219 22.500 2,7 Mark Walsh Only By Night, Champ Kiely, Ile Atlantique
05.01 Naas 3 71.7 3219 23.674 2,1 Rachael Blackmore Ile Atlantique, Firefox
28.10 Wexford 1 75.3 3219 6.944 1,5 Mark Walsh Farren Glory, Ifiwerearichman
18.11 Navan 2 75.3 3420 9.958 2,8 Rachael Blackmore Facile Vega, Saint Felicien

4
ML: 13,0

71.20

Tullyhill
8j. g W (Martaline - Ragtime)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Cheveley Park Stud

Danny Mullins

06.12 Navan U 73.0 4161 27.000 5,0 Danny Mullins Down Memory Lane, Search For Glory, Harr
27.10 Wexford 2 75.3 3219 6.600 2,1 Paul Townend Fleur In The Park, Flicker Of Hope
01.05 Punchestown U 75.3 3287 30.000 6,0 Paul Townend Petit Tonnerre, Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West
06.02 Thurles U 75.3 3222 6.600 1,5 Paul Townend Special Cadeau, Westport Cove, What's Up 
11.01 Fairyhouse 2 75.3 3466 9.785 2,5 Paul Townend Mistergif, Asian Master

5
ML: 15,0

70.80

Path D'oroux
9j. b W (Coastal Path - Belle Du Bresil)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: French Connection Partnershi

Kieren Buckley

27.12 Leopardstown 6 75.3 3219 18.000 23,0 Keith Donoghue Bowensonfire, Prairie Dancer, Balko D'ange
30.11 Fairyhouse 5 72.1 3219 60.000 34,0 Keith Donoghue Zillow, Bowensonfire, Slurricane
10.11 Carlisle 3 74.8 3207 31.930 7,5 Keith Donoghue Steel Ally, Unexpected Party
02.05 Punchestown U 75.3 4074 60.000 21,0 Keith Donoghue Sea Music, Blizzard Of Oz, Lisnagar Fortun
20.04 Fairyhouse 4 75.3 3347 30.000 8,5 Keith Donoghue Hillsdale, Conyers Hill, Listentillitellyea

6
ML: 21,0

70.80

The Other Mozzie
7j. br W (Vadamos - Leo's Spirit)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Conor Stone-Walsh

07.12 Kelso 7 70.8 3433 47.217 10,0 B S Hughes Saint Segal, Traprain Law, Matata
15.11 Cheltenham 7 74.8 4064 110.255 23,0 Eoin Staples Panic Attack, Vincenzo, Hoe Joly Smoke
01.05 Punchestown 12 75.3 3305 12.000 5,0 Keith Donoghue Putapoundinthejar, Battle Of Ridgeway, Ray
12.04 Ayr 1 70.3 3319 34.110 7,0 Sean Flanagan Homme Public, Tommy's Oscar
13.03 Cheltenham 7 68.0 4140 77.803 21,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Caldwell Potter, Anyway, O'Moore Park

7
ML: 9,0

68.50

Drumgill
7j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Medinah Theatre)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: John Patrick Ryan

Michael Kenneally

29.11 Fairyhouse 1 66.2 3447 27.000 12,0 Michael Kenneally Touch Me Not, Western Diego
22.11 Punchestown 3 66.2 4289 27.000 11,0 Michael Kenneally Dee Capo, High Class Hero
08.11 Gowran Park 2 68.5 3219 13.200 17,0 Danny Gilligan Downmexicoway, Rebel Gold
02.11 Cork U 74.4 5633 27.000 29,0 D McGill Lonesome Boatman, Big Debates, From Th
19.10 Limerick U 69.9 4828 60.000 23,0 Daniel King French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp

8
ML: 21,0

67.60

Midnight It Is
10j. b W (Midnight Legend - Santera)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Brendan Keogh

Sean Flanagan

29.11 Fairyhouse 9 69.9 3447 27.000 19,0 Sean Flanagan Drumgill, Touch Me Not, Western Diego
01.05 Punchestown 11 71.2 3287 30.000 15,0 Keith Donoghue Petit Tonnerre, Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West
12.03 Cheltenham 3 66.2 3200 102.130 26,0 Sean Flanagan Jazzy Matty, Unexpected Party
01.02 Leopardstown 8 68.5 3420 60.000 4,5 Conor Stone-Walsh An Peann Dearg, My Mate Mozzie, Grange 
11.01 Fairyhouse 3 66.2 3466 63.130 8,0 Sean Flanagan The King Of Prs, Path D'oroux

9
ML: 11,0

67.10

The King Of Prs
8j. b W (Dansant - Sweet Youghal Bay)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Damien Dillon

Eoin Staples

26.12 Leopardstown 9 73.9 3420 18.000 23,0 Keith Donoghue Addragoole, Release The Beast, Wonleg
29.11 Fairyhouse 5 69.4 3447 27.000 17,0 Eoin Staples Drumgill, Touch Me Not, Western Diego
08.11 Gowran Park U 73.0 3219 13.200 13,0 Keith Donoghue Downmexicoway, Drumgill, Rebel Gold
30.04 Punchestown 5 68.9 4097 60.000 13,0 Conor Stone-Walsh James Du Berlais, Riaan, Adamantly Chose
04.04 Aintree 8 67.1 4242 101.876 26,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Gentleman De Mee, Lisnamult Lad, The Gof

10
ML: 5,0

65.30

Western Diego
9j. b W (Westerner - Ask Me Sister)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Templebloodstock Western Di

Brian Hayes

29.11 Fairyhouse 3 65.8 3447 27.000 8,0 Brian Hayes Drumgill, Touch Me Not
02.05 Punchestown 8 69.4 4074 60.000 17,0 Sean O'Keeffe Sea Music, Blizzard Of Oz, Lisnagar Fortun
12.04 Ayr 5 68.5 3319 34.110 3,0 Danny Mullins The Other Mozzie, Homme Public, Tommy's
20.02 Punchestown 2 72.1 3219 13.200 5,0 Sean O'Keeffe Springt De La Mare, Rath Gaul Boy
23.01 Gowran Park 6 75.3 4023 7.500 13,0 Brian Hayes Quai De Bourbon, Chapeau De Soleil, Blizz

11
ML: 21,0

63.50

St Faz
6j. b W (Taareef - Pink Anemone)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Aidan J Ryan

Sam Ewing

20.12 Thurles 4 69.9 3243 10.800 5,0 Jack Kennedy Kotkito Bello, Fiver Friday, Half A Chance
16.11 Cheltenham 7 69.9 3200 26.359 8,5 S Bowen Triple Trade, Torneo, Battle Of Ridgeway
31.10 Down Royal 5 76.7 3310 8.700 6,5 Carl Millar Splashing Out, Sayitfirst, Seskin Flash
20.09 Navan 6 73.5 3168 8.700 3,0 Jack Kennedy Ragmans Corner, Whimsy, Avalo
18.07 Killarney 5 68.5 3420 27.000 3,7 Danny Mullins Dreal Deal, Gaelic Arc, Maidenstreetprince

12
ML: 17,0

63.50

More Coko
6j. b W (Cokoriko - One Day More)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Not One But Two

Sean Cleary-Farrell

29.11 Fairyhouse 9 75.3 4364 7.500 81,0 Shane Fitzgerald Jimmy Du Seuil, The Big Westerner, Jacob'
09.11 Naas 8 75.3 3219 7.500 21,0 Brian Hayes Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
07.10 Galway 5 75.3 3670 7.500 4,3 Danny Mullins Ol Man Dingle, Will The Wise, Road To Ho
29.07 Galway 4 75.3 3670 10.200 13,0 Brian Hayes King Of Kingsfield, My Great Mate, Royal E
23.04 Ludlow U 76.2 3172 5.272 2,8 Brian Hayes Brendas Asking, Regal Cavalier, Star Artist

Ergebnis: Quoten:


